

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141  
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:  
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA  
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0  
Core Item Total: 0

Inspection Type: SEMI  
Inspection Result: COMPLD  
Establishment #: 2991134 Area: 01

Units: 0  
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x  
Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 1/9/2017 at 1:28:57 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

COMMISSARY, OWNER SAID NO FOOD PREP CURRENTLY TAKING PLACE, ONLY DISH WASHING  
COLD HOLDING- RICE AT 37F GLASS DOOR FRIDGE  
KENMORE LME 35F  
MONSTER FRIDGE HAS JUST FRUIT AND VEGGIES FOOD IS STORED  
MEAT ON BOTTOM  
DATE MARKING GREAT  
HAND SINK- ALL OKAY  
DISH WASH, SANITIZER AT 50 PPM ALL  
DRY STORAGE PROTECTED  
FOOD CONTACT SURFACES CLEAN  
FREEZER ALL FROZEN X3  
BATHROOMS, GOOD  
\*\*HANDWASH STICKER GIVEN FOR BATHROOM

Priority 4-501.114(A) 5 Points

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-501.114(A) \*PRIORITY\* The chlorine sanitizer concentration, pH, or temperature is not adequate, specifically:

**SANI 200PPM PLUS**

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Provide and maintain an approved chlorine chemical sanitizer solution that has a minimum concentration of 50 ppm at 75°F for water with a pH of 8 or less, or 100°F for water with a pH of 10 or less, or as allowed

**REMADE BUCKET 50PPM. TEST STRIPS ON SITE. ONE TEASPOON OF BLEACH PER ONE GALLON OF WATER.**

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:42:46 PM

Establishment: 2991134

Page 2 of 12

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 7/13/2016 at 3:37:43

**Historical 7/13/2016**

**FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT**

Page 2 of 12

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141  
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:  
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA  
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0  
Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI  
Inspection Result: COMPLD  
Establishment #: 2991134 Area: 01

Units: 0  
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x  
Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 7/13/2016 at 3:37:43 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

COMMISSARY NOW IS DOING FOOD PEP INSIDE  
COLD HOLDING- BEANS AT 33F GLASS DOOR FRIDGE  
S CREAM IN KENMORE AT 36F  
TURBO AIR HAS JUST FRUIT AND VEGGIES  
FOOD IS STORED WELL, MEAT ON BOTTOM  
DATE MARKING GREAT  
HAND SINK- ALL OKAY  
DISH WASH, SANITIZER AT 50 PPM  
ALL DRY STORAGE PROTECTED  
FOOD CONTACT SURFACES CLEAN  
FREEZER ALL FROZEN

DATEMARKING LOOKS GREAT

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:42:46 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 2

Establishment: 2991134

Page 3 of 12

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 1/13/2016 at 10:53:37

**Historical 1/13/2016**

**FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT**

Page 3 of 12

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141**

**(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:  
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA  
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0**  
**Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI  
Inspection Result: COMPLD  
Establishment #: 2991134 Area: 01

Units: 0  
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 1/13/2016 at 10:53:37 AM

---

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

PLEASE SEE PAPER COPY FOR FULL REPORT

NO PRIORITY VIOLATIONS-

THANK YOU

Comments:

---

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:42:47 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 3

Establishment: 2991134

Page 4 of 12

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 7/14/2015 at 3:38:20

**Historical 7/14/2015**

**FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT**

Page 4 of 12

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141  
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:  
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA  
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0  
Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI  
Inspection Result: COMPLD  
Establishment #: 2991134 Area: 01  
Units: 0  
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x  
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 7/14/2015 at 3:38:20 PM

---

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

MOP HUNG UP  
3 COMPT SINK- 50 PPM BLEACH  
SHELVING SMOOTH/EASILY CLEANABLE  
LIGHTS PROTECTED  
50 PPM BLEACH SANITIZER BUCKETS  
HAND SINKS OK  
NO LEAKS IN FACILITY  
NEW MONSTER FRIDGE- 46F (NO POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS FOODS).  
FREEZERS FROZEN  
DRY STORAGE UP/COVERED  
RESTROOM CLEAN/WELL STOCKED  
FLOORS CLEAN AND NON-ABSORBENT.  
FOOD IN FOOD GRADE CONTAINERS.

\*\*NO LABEL ON SEVERAL NEW FOOD GRADE CONTAINERS. CORRECTED- LABEL PLACED ON FOOD ITEMS.

---

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:42:47 PM

---

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 4

Establishment: 2991134

Page 5 of 12

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 3/10/2015 at 1:56:53

**Historical 3/10/2015**

**FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT**

Page 5 of 12

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141  
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:  
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA  
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0  
Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI  
Inspection Result: COMPLD  
Establishment #: 2991134 Area: 01  
Units: 0  
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x  
Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 3/10/2015 at 1:56:53 PM

---

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

INSPECTED UNDER FORMER NAME  
LA MEXICANITA  
ALL OKAY

Comments:

---

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:42:47 PM

---

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 5

**Historical 3/2/2015**

**FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT**

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141  
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:  
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA  
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0  
Core Item Total: 1**

Inspection Type: SEMI  
Inspection Result: COMPLD  
Establishment #: 2991134 Area: 01  
Units: 0  
County: 29

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x  
Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 3/2/2015 at 2:56:28 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THIS IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTINO  
COLD HOLDING- MEAT AT 41F, VEGGIE FRIDGE- ALL OKAY  
DRY STORAGE STORED OFF GROUND AND LABELLED  
HANDWASH ACCESSIBLE  
SANITIZER AT 50PPM  
EQUIPMENT CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED

**Priority Foundation** Double Points for Repeat 3-501.15 6 Points

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-501.15 \*PRIORITY FOUNDATION\* Incorrect methods are used to cool potentially hazardous foods, specifically:

**RICE, MEAT STILL WARM WITH PLASTIC ON TOP**

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Potentially hazardous food shall be cooled by: 1) Placing the food in shallow pans; 2) Separating the food into smaller or thinner portions; 3) Using rapid cooling equipment; 4) Stirring the food in an ice water

**REMOVED. COOL TO 41F BEFORE APPLYING COVER**

**Priority Foundation** 3-501.17 3 Points

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-501.17 \*PRIORITY FOUNDATION\* Ready-to-eat food is not properly date-marked, specifically:

**SEVERAL ITEMS NOT DATED. SAID THEY WERE MADE TODAY, THEY ARE HOT**

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Refrigerated, ready-to-eat potentially hazardous food prepared in the food establishment and held for more than 24 hours must be marked with the date of preparation or consumption. Including the date of preparat

**DATED**

**Priority Foundation**

6-301.12

3 Points

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-301.12 \*PRIORITY FOUNDATION\* Hand towels or a hand drying device is not provided at the handwashing sink, specifically:

**NO PAPERTOWELS IN RESTROOM**

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Each handwashing sink or group of adjacent handwashing sinks shall be provided with a supply of individual disposable towels, a continuous towel system that supplies the user with a clean towel, or a heated-air ha

**INSTALLED**

**Core**

6-501.16

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-501.16 Mops are not properly positioned for air-drying, specifically:

**MOP NOT AVAILABLE, SAID IT HAS BROKEN**

REQUIRED CORRECTION: After use, mops shall be placed in a position that allows them to air-dry without soiling walls, equipment or supplies.

**REPLACE**

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:42:47 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Establishment: 2991134  
Inspection Type: REINSP

Page 8 of 12  
Start Date/Time: 10/22/2014 at 12:14:59

**Historical 10/22/2014**

**FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT**

Page 8 of 12

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141  
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:  
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA  
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: REINSP  
Inspection Result: COMPLD  
Establishment #: 2991134 Area: 01  
Units: 0  
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x  
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 10/22/2014 at 12:14:59 PM

---

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

**REINSPECTION BASED ON COOLING METHODS**

SEVERAL ITEMS WERE COOLING FROM YESTERDAY EVENING, ABOUT 18 HOURS AGO. ALL PANS WERE SHALLOW, DATED CORRECTLY, AND NOW HAD LIDS ON THEM.

RICE- 39F  
BEANS 37F  
CHICKEN 40F.

ALL DOWN TO TEMPERATURE AND INFORMED PIC ABOUT KEEPING LID OFF PRODUCTS UNTIL DOWN TO 41F., THEN PUTTING LID ON. THIS WILL ENSURE FOOD IS COOLING QUICKLY AND WITHIN LIMITS.

NO FURTHER VIOLATIONS - THANK YOU

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:42:47 PM

---

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 8



**Historical 10/2/2014**

**FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT**

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141  
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:  
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA  
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0  
Core Item Total: 1**

Inspection Type: SEMI  
Inspection Result: CONTIN  
Establishment #: 2991134 Area: 01  
Units: 0  
County: 29

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x  
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 10/2/2014 at 10:40:20 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

HAND SINKS OK  
MOP HUNG UP, WITH HANGERS  
BULK FOOD ITEMS HAVE LABELS  
UTENSILS OUT/HANDLES UP  
CHLORINE SANITIZER AT 200 PPM- REDUCED TO 100 PPM.

**Priority Foundation** 3-501.15 3 Points

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-501.15 \*PRIORITY FOUNDATION\* Incorrect methods are used to cool potentially hazardous foods, specifically:

**SEVERAL FOODS IN TRUBO AIR GRAB FRIDGE ARE ABOVE 41F AND OUTSIDE OF 6 HOUR COOLING PERIOD. CHCIEKCN IN SAUCE (9-29-14 DATE) AT 47F, AND PINTO BEANS (9-29-14 DATE) AT 53F. ALSO, A NON-PHF RED SAUCE AT 65F WITH NO DATE.**

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Potentially hazardous food shall be cooled by: 1) Placing the food in shallow pans; 2) Separating the food into smaller or thinner portions; 3) Using rapid cooling equipment; 4) Stirring the food in an ice water

**CORRECTED- THREW OUT PHF OUT OF TEMP. DISCUSSED WITH PIC ABOUT CORRECT COOLING TECHNIQUES.**

**Core** 5-205.15(B)

VIOLATION OF SECTION 5-205.15(B) The plumbing system is not maintained in good repair, specifically:

**LEAK IN LEFT FAUCET AT 3 COMPT SINK. DRAINING INTO BASIN.**

REQUIRED CORRECTION: A plumbing system shall be maintained in good repair.

**PLEASE REPAIR LEAK**

Establishment: 2991134

Page 10 of 12

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 10/2/2014 at 10:40:20

Comments:

---

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:42:47 PM

---

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 10

**Historical 9/18/2014 FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT** Page 11 of 12

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141  
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:  
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA  
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: PREOP  
Inspection Result: COMPLD  
Establishment #: 2991134 Area: 01  
Units: 0  
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - COMMISSARY  
2007 4TH ST  
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x  
Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 9/18/2014 at 10:01:27

---

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

**PRE OPENING INSPECTION OF THE COMMISSARY**

HANDWASH-OK  
MOP SINK-OK  
RESTROOM OK- SELF CLOSING DOOR  
DRY STORAGE- ALL LABELLED AND CLEAN  
FLOOR- CARPET REMOVED, NOW ALL EASILY CLEANABLE  
LIGHTS SHIELDED  
FRIDGE- LIMES AT 41F  
FREEZER- ALL GOOD  
THRMOMETERS PROVIDED  
3 COMP SINK INDIRECTLY PLUMBED  
MOBILE UNIT IS OUTSIDE, HAS WATER HOOKUP,  
GREY WATER WILL BE DISPOSED OF IN TOILET  
PATRONS WILL WALK UP TO UNIT TO ORDER AND SIT INSIDES BUILDING TO EA  
NO SALSA OR OTHER CONDIMENTS ALLOWED IN DINING AREA  
ALL FOOD TO BE PREPPED ON MU, NO FOOD TO BE PREPPED IN COMMISSARY AREA PER OWNERS

Establishment: 2991134

Page 12 of 12

Inspection Type: PREOP

Start Date/Time: 9/18/2014 at 10:01:27

---

Comments:

---

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:42:47 PM

---

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 12